1 31-92	05-31-20	05	- ·	Patent and Tradom,	ark Office awe HCE
S/24/0) Tab sortings 10:00 \$			₩PT	#4	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10301161	19	hed original docur	nents or copy there	901
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		CULTO COULTO	ss of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Paul C. Lindsey, Jr.	1	Name: Micro	Processing	Technology	y, Inc
Bradley B. Engel	1	nternal Address	;		0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Y	∕es ⊠ No				1366
3. Nature of conveyance:					
On Assignment ☐ Merge	er	Street Address:	936 Dewing	, Avenue	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ige of Name		Suite B		
Other		City: Lafaye	t te Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94</u>	549
Execution Date: 11th, 17th May 200!	5/	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attache	od? ☐ Yes ØN	0
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			4	11th, 17th	Maw
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the exec	cution date of the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
05/27/2005 TBESHAH1 00000030 11136690 04 FC:8021 40.00 GP					
Addition	onal numbers attached?	LIYes WINo			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:THOMAS_RLAMPE		Total number of a	applications and pa	itents involved:	1
BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING		Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41):	\$40.00	
		₩ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized t	o be charged to d	Seposit account	İ
Street Address: 1390 Willow Pas	s Road				
Street Address: 1390 W1110W Pas Suite 1020		Deposit accoun			
City: Concord State. CA	7IF 94520			paying by deposit	account)
Su, Suite Su	DO NOT USE THIS S				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fof the original document. To the original document.		n is true and con	rect and any attac	ोमed copy is a true	сору
THOMAS R. LAMPE, Attorney for Applic Name of Person Signing		graturo C	L -1,	14,24,20	25
Hamin of Leizou 218ulus	/ (8)		er of pages comprising	g gover sheet:	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			DATE	:NT	

PATENT REEL: 016597 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL C. LINDSEY, JR., and BRADLEY D. ENGEL hereby assign to MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC., having a business address at 936 Dewing Avenue, Suite B, Lafayette, CA 94549, a California corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to my invention or improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SCRIBING A SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER WHILE CONTROLLING SCRIBING FORCES

and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on the interpretation of May, 2005, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

We hereby further agree upon request of said MICRO

REEL: 016597 FRAME: 0379

PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to ourselves to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns;
- 2. In the event any of the aforesaid applications or Letters Patent issued thereon (or any reissue or application for reissue thereof) becomes involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof; and
- 3. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said MICRO PROCESSING TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves if this Assignment had not been made.

2

Date: 5/11/05	1 Candres
	PAUL C. LINDSEY, JR.

State of California) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Contra Costa</u>) 🗸 Individual(s)
County of Contra Costa) Corporate
1 James Land	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	name of following, of Emerel (102)
	Fore me, Jenne Kosta, Lotary Fula Name, Title of Officer-E.G., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared	1. C. Lindsey. (W).
corporating appoint on	Name of Signer(s)
Personally known to me -	OR proved to me on the basis of
	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
-	strument and acknowledged to me that
	same in his/her/their authorized
	y his/her/their signature(s) on the
	r the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed th	
gersen (s) deced, encoured on	***************************************
Witness my hand and official	JEANNE M. KOSTA Comm. # 1342579 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Feb. 7, 2006
	The state of the s
Qean.	The state of the s

3

Date: 5/17/05	P BCV
, ,	BRADLEY D. ENGEL
	B. PBE
ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of Massachusetts)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER
)	Individual(s)
County of <u>Middlesex</u>)	Corporate
	Officer(s)
	Title(s)
	Partner(s)
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Trustee(s)
	Subscribing Witness
	Guardian/Conservator
	Other:
	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
	Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies)
	THERAIN
. 1444 17 0 15	Anthony J. TIERNO
On MAY 17, 2005 before	
	Name, Title of Officer-E.G.,
	"Jane Doe, Notary Public"
Personally appeared	endley B. Engel
	Name of Signer(s)
	\overline{DR} - $\mathbf{\mathcal{L}}$ proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be	the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

Personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 05/24/2005

Signature of Notary

ANTHONY J TIERNO

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 17 2009

4